

Phone : 03224-240220

MAHISHADAL RAJ COLLEGE (Govt. Sponsored)

Estd.: 1946

NAAC accredited 'A' Grade College

DST (FIST) Govt. of India Approved College

Mahishadal : Purba Medinipur

E.mail : principal.mrc1946@gmail.com

INTER COLLEGE STATE SPORTS & GAMES CHAMPIONSHIP, 2024-2025 (PURBA MEDINIPUR DISTRICT) Under the Auspices of Education Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal

Organised By : Mahishadal Raj College (From: 27/01/2025 - 29/01/2025)

Name of the Sports : Athletics (Men & Women), Football (Men), & Kho Kho (Women)

Dates & Vanue of Championship

Inaugural Programme :	27/01/2025
0	Venue: Mahishadal Raj Ground
	Time: 10.00 AM onwards
Athletic Meet :	27/01/2025
	Venue: Mahishadal Raj Ground
	Reporting & Documents Verification Time- 09:30 AM
	Events Starting Time- 11:00 AM onwards
FOOTBALL :	28/01/2025
	Venue: Mahishadal Raj Ground
(Except Semi	Reporting & Documents Verification Time- 08:00 AM
Final and Final)	Event Starting Time- 08 : 30 AM onwards
FOOTBALL :	29/01/2025
	Venue: Mahishadal Raj Ground
(Semi Final and	Reporting & Documents Verification Time- 08:00 AM
Final)	Event Starting Time- 08 : 30 AM onwards
KHO-KHO (Women) :	29/01/2025
	Venue: Chola Bari Ground
	Reporting & Documents Verification Time- 08:00 AM
	Event Starting Time- 09:00 AM onwards

Last date of Submission of eligibility proforma with proper documents: 20/01/2025 (up to 05:00 PM) at College Office

For any information contact with Govt. Observer : Dr. Sumanta Sarkar- 8372940626

For any Query: Prof. Sandip Barman (Organising Secretary) - 9474741916

N.B. Football & KHO-KHO Fixture will be available in College Website (mahishadalrajcollege.com)

Dr. Goutam Kumar Maity Principal, Mahishadal Raj College &

Chairperson: Organising Committee Purba Medinipur District Inter College Sports and Games Championship, 2024-2025

> Dr. Goutam Kumar Maity Principal Mahishadal Raj College Mahishadal, Purba Medinipur